

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4556/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in WA No. 1051/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAS GADARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that we are issuing notice
because the petitioner's stand is that Section 197 of the Act has no
application, but, Section 188 of the Act has full application.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS