

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4556/2008

OM PRAKASH GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAS GADARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance to file counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to issue notice by dasti on the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 21-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar