

ITEM NO.46

Court No.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4556/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in WA No. 1051/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAS GADARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. anshuman Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Rai, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent  
nos. 1 to 3 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master  
SECTION IVA

ITEM NO.46

Court No.8

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4556/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in WA No. 1051/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAS GADARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. anshuman Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.N.Rai, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent  
nos. 1 to 3 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master