

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4556/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2007 in  
1051/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No.

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAS GADARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr.K.Sita Rama Rao,Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR Nos.1 to 3

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Shankar,Adv.

For RR 9, 11 & 12

Mr. S.N. Rai ,Adv  
Mr.K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the respondent nos. 1 to 3, two weeks' time is granted to  
enable them to file their counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, could be filed within three weeks  
thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER